AN

Skagit County Auditor $79.00
12/4/2017 Page 1 of 6 4:00PM

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGT
REAL ESTATE EXCIS.

DEC 0 4 2017/

Amount Paid §
Skagit Co. Trcasurer

B)’ M PUt)f

Easement No. 51-091104

Grantor: Washington State Department of N
Grantee(s):  BananaBelt Boats, LLC

Legal Description: Section 19, Township 35 North, R
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel or Account Number: P33
Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel or Account

THIS EASEMENT AMENDMENT is made by and between t TAT | F WASHINGTON,
acting through the Department of Natural Resources ("State"), anid BANANABELT BOATS, LLC,
a Washington corporation (“Grantee”).

BACKGROUND

Easement No. 51-091104 was entered into on the 21% day of December, 201
BANANABELT BOATS, LLC, a Washington corporation, as Grantee and the STAT
WASHINGTON, acting by and through the Department of Natural Resources, as’
("State™), and recorded with the Skagit County Auditor's office under recording nu
201702150070.

Agreement Amendment (rev. 7/16) Page 1 of 6 Easement No, 51-091104



asémient No. 51-091104 is heretnafter referred to as the “Agreement.” Grantee now possesses
ts, duties, and liabilities under the Agreement.

SECTION 1 AMENDMENTS
f the Easement is amended to read:
31 Term Defined. The term of this Easement is twenty-five (25) years (the “Term™),

beginning on the
on the 15% day of

'CTION 2 EFFECTIVE DATE

The amended provisions shall becomeg ive as of November 16, 2017,

SECTION 3 NO LASE

State is not releasing any previous Assignor fro
Agreement in effect at the time of such assignmer ¢
State, previous Assignor, and the Grantee.

rming the provisions of the
ise agreed in writing between the

SECTION 4 WARRANTIES:

Grantee 1s not in default or breach of the Agreement; (iii) Grante
. claims, offsets, or defenses of the Grantee under the Agreement; and;
knowledge, the Property 1s in full compliance with all applicable fed
governmental permits, rules, ordinances, and laws.

best of Grantee’s
dlocal

ratified.

Agreement Amendment (rev. 7/16) Page 2 of 6 Easement No. 51-091104



SECTION 6 RECORDATION

“expense and no later than thirty (30) days after receiving the fully-executed
te shall record this Amendment in the county in which the Property is located.
the parcel number of the upland property used in conjunction with the

THIS AGREE equires the signature of all parties and is executed as of the date of the last
signature betow.

BANANABELT BOATS, LLC

By: 5 Aﬁ‘( ﬁPLEY THORNTON

Title: Member

Address: 2919V Ave.
Anacortes, WA 98221
Phone:  360-588-9208

JANABELT BOATS, LLC

OHN IRVIN RIPLEY !

Dated: }09 % (%

STATE OF
DEPARTMENT

Dated: /o’ 1Y , 2047 m et
By: e

Title: Acting Dcpui 1 ' or Aquatics,
Geology, ait
Address: 1111 Washington 5

Olympia, WA 9850

RO

Approved as to Fo
This [* day of November 1, 2017
Jennifer Clements, Assistant Attorney General

Agreement Amendment (rev. 7/16) Page 3 of 6 Easement No. 51-091104



REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

tisfactory evidence that AMY RIPLEY THORNTON is the
person who appe and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument,

on oath stated that shu ,

& Flagerd,
$ o‘?;
SO/ ¥
s . . = R
E3 U‘.u puBM® /O 3 n and for the State of Washington,
'}”:‘;’}“ ‘QY o ?;\‘QS“\\
R BN

Agreement Amendment (rev, 7/16) Page 4 of 6 Easement No, 51-091104



REPRESENTATIVE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATEOF WASHINGTON )
) ss

I certify that I kng tisfactory evidence that JOHN IRVIN RIPLEY is the person who
appeared before me, an son acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated
that he was authorized ) eXecut€ the instrument and acknowledged it as the Member of
BananaBelt Boats, LLC to g and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes

mentioned in the instrume

Dated;_J0L 12,2007

7, v, 1o, "\
"8 GEVRSRS
LTI .
My appointnien

Agreement Amendment (rev. 7/16) Page 5 of 6 Easement No. 51-091104



STATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

WASHINGTON )
7 ) ss
County of Thurston )

I certify that I kno
appeared before ni
stated that she ws auth
Deputy Supervisor for

the free and voluntary:,

satisfactory evidence that KRISTIN SWENDDAL is the person who
| person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, on oath

0 execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Acting
Geology, and IT of the Department of Natural Resources, to be

Agreement Amendment (rev. 7/16) Page 6 of 6 Easement No, 51-091104



